RABUN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS YORKHOUSE ROAD GROUND STORAGE WATER TANK SEPTEMBER 29, 2022

CONTRACT NO. 1											
Γ				CROM, LLC.		Precon Corporation					
			•	250 SW 36	th Terrace	115 SW 140th Terrace					
				Gainesville, FL 32607		Newberry, FL 32669					
				352-372-3436		352-332-1200					
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM				
02227.01	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00				
02270.01	EROSIONCONTROL - COMPLETE PER SHEETS ECA, ECB, ECC, EC1, & EC2	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00				
02660.02	12" DIA. DIP WATERLINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINTS, THRUST BLOCKING, MJ PLUG FOR TESTING, ETC. (OWNER TO PROVIDE THE 12" DIP)	LF	302	\$100.00	\$30,200.00	\$60.00	\$18,120.00				
02660.02	ALTITUDE VALVE VAULT - COMPLETE. (OWNER TO PROVIDE THE 8" ALTITUDE VALVE)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
14000.01	750,000 GALLON CONCRETE GROUND STORAGE WATER TANK - COMPLETE WITH ALL SITE WORK, CLEARING, GRADING, GRUBBING, FENCING, GRAVEL DRIVE, PIPING, ETC.	LS	1	\$1,129,800.00	\$1,129,800.00	\$1,297,880.00	\$1,297,880.00				
Plan Sheets	NPDES, EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
			·		\$1,222,000.00		\$1,356,000.00			·	

CONTRACT NO. 2											
				Dale Construc	tion Company	Tugaloo Pipeline Inc.					
				P.O. B	ox 314	975 Clevelan	d Pike Road				
				Maysville, GA 30558		Westminster, SC 29693					
				706-215-4380		864-647-7441					
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM				
01025.101	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
02221.101	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00				
02270.101	EROSION CONTROL - COMPLETE PER SHEETS ECA, ECB, ECC, EC1, & EC2	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,835.00	\$6,835.00				
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES (OWNER TO PROVIDE THE FIRE HYDRANT										
02645.101	ASSEMBLIES)	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,766.00	\$23,064.00				
02660.101	12" DIA. DIP WATERLINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINTS, CONNECTING TO EXISTING PIPING, THRUST BLOCKING, ETC. (OWNER TO PROVIDE THE 12" DIP)	LF	1,600	\$43.75	\$70,000.00	\$110.00	\$176,000.00				
	12" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC. (OWNER TO										
02660.102	PROVIDE THE 12" GATE VALVES)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,501.00	\$3,002.00				
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8-INCH WATERLINE WITH 12"X8" REDUCER AND 8-INCH										
02660.103	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,668.00	\$12,668.00				
	NPDES, EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN										
Plan Sheets	IMPLEMENTATION	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,772.00	\$3,772.00				
					\$109,000.00		\$239,841.00				

^{*}INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Rabun County Board of Commissioners on September 29, 2022.

Zack C. Bryan, PE Engineering Management, Inc.

RABUN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS YORKHOUSE ROAD GROUND STORAGE WATER TANK SEPTEMBER 29, 2022

1